
Paul E. Russell 
Associate General Counsel \ i 1 I 

PPL V » 0 0 , ' < > < ' 
Two North Ninth Street 4 ^ P ' 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 W % • « % I D » 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 • M * . M • ft ' 

perussell@pplweb.com * ppl 
FEDERAL EXPRESS 

May 13, 2011 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary R F f ^ P l X / C P V 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission " t — O C I V t U 
Commonwealth Keystone Building nAY . « o n 

400 North Street i r f Z 0 , 1 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation " u 

Final 2011 
Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report 

Docket No. M-2011-2240269 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's final 2011 Transmission Service Charge 
(TSC") Reconciliation Report. This reconciliation report, which is being filed pursuant to 
the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201, reflects 
actual data through April 30, 2011. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on May 13, 2011, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express 
delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 
774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
William R. Lloyd, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE RECONCILIATION 
Report For The Period December 1. 2010 to April 30, 2011 

Line 
No. 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Including GRT) 
1 (Schedule 2, Column M. Lines 1, 9,16 &21) 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Excluding GRT and MFC) 
2 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 4.12,17 & 22) 

Actual PJM-Billed Transmission Service Expenses 
3 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 5,13,18 & 23) 

4 Actual PJM Costs Directly Assigned 
(Schedule 2, Column M, Line 6) 

5 Actual Net Metering Expenses 
(Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 7, 14,19 & 24) 

Over/{Under). Collection 
6 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 8,15, 20 & 25) 

Interest on Over/{Under) Collection 
7 (Schedule 5, Line 13, Columns D, F, H, J & L) 

8 Audit Adjustment, Including Interest (self-reported demand factor correction) 
(Schedule 8. Line 13, Columns E, F, G, H. I. J , K & L) 

9 Over/(Under) Collection.tExcluding GRT) (Line 6 plus Line 7 plus Line 8) 

Total Residential 

Large Large 
Small Commercial & Commercial & 

Commercial & Industrial - Industrial -
Industrial Primary Transmission 

S 32,009,872 $ 27.368,887 $ 3,462,422 $ 

30.060,661 

26,735,163 

1,219,708 

14,649 

2,091,140 

107,721 

2,198,861 

25,696,864 

18,428,558 

1,219,708 

310 

6,048,288 

311,467 

(6,312,581) 

47,174 

3,254,769 

6,762,681 

5,483 

(3,513,395) 

(178,368) 

(61,066) 

(3,752,829) 

220,680 $ 

207.659 

878,934 

8.856 

(680,131) 

(37,624) 

3,037,978 

2,320,223 

957,883 

901,368 

664,990 

236,378 

12,246 

3,335,669 

3,584,293 

10 Over/(Under) Collection (Including MFC/Excluding GRT) (Line 9 * MFC) (a) 2,195,971 

11 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) (Line 10 ' 1.062699) $ 2.333,656 

48,041 (3.756,586) 2.320,223 

51,053 $ (3,992,120) $ 2,465,699 $ 

3;584.293 

3,809.024 

(a) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1 - .018) 
1/(1-.0010) 

1.01833 
1.001001 



PPL ELECTRIC UJILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONC1LIATIOH OF iCIl TRANSMISSION StHVlCE CHARGE n s c i BEVEWUEa AND EXPENSES BV MOUTH 

Acnul TSC Rivsnugi Billed 
Induiine GRT) 

AOual TSC Revtnufl* SAad 
(aHduding QffTJ 

Wercfqn! FuncBon Chirga 

Enaigv Rewnucm Avaibbl* 
t (aickxUie OHT trti MFC 

S Actual PM-Btml TnuanvMBn 
Sarvice Exparw, 
(StfMiMS. L « < 3 : 

Acnni PJM Cora Dmcny 

(Sclmdulo 3A. LJno2e 

N*l Maunng Eipanfto* 
7 (ScheduU 36, Una V 

S OviinUndsIl CalLscWn 
(Una • mnut L m 5 

ITWIU> Urn H) 

Snull Commflrdal & EnduitrtiT 

9 Attui I TSC Revtnu« Bdtad 
Including GRT) 

10 Aclual TSC Rvvanun B l̂bd 
(IidulineGRTJ 

Marchanc Function Char^v 
11 facet (WC) 

Eraigj R«v i run Aviibbts 
13 (ndudmsGRT indMFC 

13 Actual PJM-Blllod Tnnvnuian 
Scrviu Eic[>*nH» 
(SchMul*3, Lint t i ) 

Nat Melenng Expcnua 
14 (Sti.aui.3B, Ln*2 

15 Ovai/fUMaiJCollacuin 
< L » 11 TnnmL™ 12 

m M Una 131 

ira> Coimnarcjal I tiBuinlal - Primary 

18 Aclual TSC KevenuH BJIM 
(nduttng GRT) 

17 AcUal TSC R m n u M Billtd 

(sictudmn GRT) 

I 3.7B7.S10 ( B.014.B57 $ 6.038.377 ( S.22B.IX7 1 ».269.889 

3.S73.551 7.S4Z£I75 S.08Z113 4.B1B.SM •.036.70? 

16,719 1S.363 13.074 10.704 

16 Actual PJM-SilM Ti 
Service Expaniaa 

ISctMutai 3. L ™ 45) I 

N«l UaUnng Expamaa 
IB (ScMdula 3B. Una 3 

20 Ovflr/(Undar) CDllactvn 
(Una IGinnuiljni 17 

minis Lm* 1S] (! 

Lvpe Commcreljil & Indutblil 'Trarumlttlon 

71 Aoual TSC Raverwa Billad 
(nduang GRT) I 

22 flcunl TSC Revinuaa Billad 
fnvdLjding'GRT) 

23 Actual PJM-BJkxI Trarmnucn 
Sflrva Enpanwi 
(ScheOuto 3. L ™ 46) 

Nit Metanng Eip0rr»t 
24 (SclHdiila 3B, Lna 4 

25 Ovai/IUndai) Colloaon 
(Una 21 minui Una 22 

mnm Line 23] " (. 

3.573,661 7.S23.6S7 6.668.650 4.906.516 4.02eM9 

3.6M.660 s.ees.an a.sse.sio a.sss.saa 3.«42.307 

33a.5lS 28?.280 27S,7SS 317,168 

2S0 IS < 

1-1,991 3.165,979 1.820.739 980.058 68.620 

704 996 1 528.377 S 619.436 9 766.698 S 860.918 1 

963.401 497.202 771.089 713,935 612.512 

4B4 1,0713 969 648 

663.401 498,736 770,019 711.046 811.664 

1.718.683 1.356.416 1.207.034 1.244.806 1.235.736 

4.664 669 150 

(1,056.262) (659.678) (441.663) (532529) (624.224) 

95.883 S (233.703) S 102.166 I 172,175 1 84,155 S 

90.236 [219.933) 96,138 162,019 79.190 

592.929 76,911 66.475 70573 70.046 

7.407 1.449 

(296.631) 20,256 89.9*! 9.144 

664.211 S 29.268 J 21,814 ! 2.878 S 

813.222 27.541 20.527 2.709 

60.532 53,741 55.430 55.027 

752.630 (3E.200) |34,903) (52.318) 

S 27.388.687 

25.754,123 

57.256 

25.696,864 

1 3.462422 

3,256,139 

3.370 

3.2S4.769 

6,762,661 

5,483 

(3.513^95) 

S 967.663 

901.368 

26 OWIUvMrlCoUsCHm 
(Sum ol Llnei fl. 15.20125) S 11,945.976)} 2.782,161 % 1.373.112 5 462.622 S (800.779) t 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILmES COUP ORATION 
ACTUAL ZOII PJM-BILLED TRANSMlSfflQpl SERVICE EXPENSES BY MONTH f(>"°camble Costtl 

Na. Deicrlatton 1010 1011 1011 2011 2011 »011 m i l 1011 ZD 11 1011 1011 2011 Yaar-lo-dila 

Dtmvtd Campontntt 

1 Network Tranimlsslon Servlcf Chflroe S 5.9J1.764 i 5.080,485 S 4.462.558 5 4,661,486 S 4.611.366 $ - S - S - s • i - S - s - J 24,957,681 
2 Notwork Trans mtes Ion Service Charge - Call Option 
3 Seams Eliminalloii Cos! Asslgnnwnl -5ECA Call Option - (218,069) (218,069) 
A Reactive Suppl/ and VoUage Control from Generation Sources Seivice 670 638 691 796 725 3,570 
5 Reactive Seivlees CharBea S 17 22 
6 Black Start Service 6 s 6 6 6 29 
7 Transmission Losses (Point-to-PoInt) Credits -S Non-Ftm Point •to-Poim Trans mission Sennw Credits [10,733} (14,730) (10,729) (10.377) (10,528) (57,097) 
9 Transmission Enhancement Charges 367,623 421.212 411.458 403,056 395,065 2,018,414 
10 PJM Schedule 13 Expansion Cost Recovery Mechanism 7.S73 10 10 10 S.772 - 13,375 
11 PJM Customer Payment Defauto -

13,375 

12 Tolal Demand Components S.306.903 5.487,675 4.683.994 5.036.908 5.002.445 - 26.717.925 

Energy C o m p w M n a 

13 Refability First CofporaMn Charge {RFC} 57 1723} 40 45 35 - (546} 
14 PJM System Control and Dispatch Seivice 323 (239) 900 936 222 - 2.142 
IS Transmission Owner ScheOullng. System Control and Dispaich Service [15} 204 187 208 [36) 548 
16 Regulation and Frequency Response Service 153 1.020 833 807 279 _ 3,092 
17 Day Ahead Scheduling Reserve (4} 40 3 3 42 
18 Operating Reserve - Supplemental Reserve Service 
19 Day Ahead 379 487 420 364 245 - _ 1,895 
20 Real "Time (Balancing) 2.66D 1.688 308 397 (200) - 4.653 
21 SymSuonous Condensing Ctiaige 5 4 •• - 17 
22 Operating Reserve - Spinning Reserve Seivtce 45 1.044 1,074 797 105 3.065 
22 North American Etactric Rcliabiity Corpoiation Charge {^ERC) 31 2.023 26 29 23 2.132 
2* PJM West TransiSon Charge 
25 Total Energy Components 3 628 5.S49 3.799 3.590 674 - 17,240 
2G Total S 6.310.531 $ 5.493.224 J 4,887,793 $ 5.040.496 S 5.003.119 i - s - S - s - s - s - s - S 26.735.165 

Demvu F#aon 
27 R H U e i i m 56 3 8 * 7200% 7280% 7280% 7280% 72.80% 7280% 7280% 72 80% 7280% 7280% 72.00% 

23 Smal Coevrvr^al A Indudrul 27.24% 34 70% 24 70% 24 70% 24 70% 24 7 0 * 24 70% 24 70% 24 70% 24 70% 24 70% 24 70% 

29 LVEOS Ccmmdrdaia InsmJUaN pTkTur> S 4 0 * 1 40% 1 40% 1 40% 1.40% 140% 1 40% 1 40% 1.40% 1 40% 1.40% 1.40% 

30 Larga ComnMraij & l i w t m u l . TiammiuiKi C9ei 1.10% 1.10% 1,10% 1.10% 1.10% 1,10% 1,10% 1.10% 1,10% 1.10% 1.10% 

Enerffy Ff ldon 

31 ReUMrtuI 778* 762% 78 8% 785% 761% 0 0 % 0.0% 0 0% 0O% 00% 00% 0 0 % 

32 Smlil Cofnmerculft mduttnil 1(0% 173% 182% 192% 199% 00% 0.0% 0 0 % 0O% 0 0 % 00% 0 0 % 

33 Larga Comma ra i l ^ IMuatruhl. Ptknvy 22% 1.51 2G% 1.S% 1.9% 00% 00% 0 0 % 00% 0 0 % 00% 00% 

34 Large Commer^ lA liuhiatrul. TiaevnHaiDn 1.0% 30% 05% 0.7% 0 1 % 00% 00% 0.0% 00% 0 0 % 00% 0 0 % 

Dtmand EBpante Aloeation 

35 R o B c l B l 3.555.832 3,995.027 3.555.548 3,666,669 3,641.780 18.415.056 
3S Sm»l Comnvrdi l & M U B I U I 1.718.000 1.355.456 1.206.347 1.244,116 1.235,604 - 6.759,523 
37 Larpe Commeic4l & InOotrlil - Piknary 592.8 J 9 76.627 68.376 70.517 70.034 878,603 
38 UiiQe Commardal S Indutmal - TranvnlHnn 440.222 60,364 53,724 55.406 55.027 S64.743 

Enarffy E I E " I I H ARocatnn 

39 RcuKn l i i l 2.B28 4.336 2.992 2.819 527 13,502 
40 Smal Comma rctm * Indmrnal 683 960 691 690 134 3,158 
41 Lar[fa CommarcalA IndLmnM - Pnmafy B0 84 99 56 12 331 
42 Lar^a ConvrvrlcAl & Induabtal - TrammlaaiDn 38 168 17 24 247 

Tom 

Sirial Cerrvnerdal & Induanal 
Laiga ComnMWBIIA IndmUlal - Pnmvy 
Uige Comrnaioil A Irvfcatilal - TiarvnisW 

3,558.660 
1.718.683 

592.929 
440.260 

3,999.363 
1,356.416 

76.911 
60,532 

3,558.540 
1.207.038 

68,475 
53.741 

3.669.688 
1,244,806 

70,573 
55,430 

3,642,307 
1.235,736 

70,046 
55,027 

18.426.558 
6.762,681 

878.934 
664,990 

S 6,310,532 5.493.222 4.687,794 5.040.497 5,003,118 - j 26,735,163 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACTUAL 2011 PJM-BILLED TRANSMISSION SERVICE EXPENSES BY MONTH [Direct Charges) - Resiitential Only 

Ho. OetcripOon 2010 2011 2011 2011 2011 i n n 2011 2011 2011 1011 2011 2011 Yiir-io-UMe 

Dtmant Component* 
1 Network Tisnsmlsslon Servtce Charge s 
2 Network Transmission Service Charoe - Can Option 
3 Seams Elimination Cost Assignment - SECA Call Option 
A Readive Supply and Voltage Contml trom Generation Sources Service 50,873 51.091 58.855 53.536 214.355 
5 Re a dive Services Charges 350 1.545 1.895 
6 BlflO! Start Service 472 474 475 473 1.894 
7 Transmission Losses [Polnl-Io-Polnt) Credits 

a Non-Firm Polnl-to-Point Transmission Service Credits 
9 Transmission Enhancement Charges 
10 PJM Schedule 13 Expansion Cost Recovery Mechanism 
11 PJM Customer Payment De faults 
12 Total Demand Components 51.685 51.585 59.330 55.554 - 218.143 

EmrQY ComponentM 
13 Reliability First Coiporation Charge (RFC) 3,025 2.733 3.021 2.928 11.707 
14 PJM System Control and Dispatch Sen/ice 56.494 48.857 49,930 66,327 221.608 
15 Transmission Owner Scheduling. System Control and Dispatch Service 14.163 12.793 14,144 13,706 54,606 
18 Regulation and Frequency Response Service 68,094 52.837 51,932 67,089 239.952 
17 Day Ahead Scheduling Reserve 416 210 169 101 896 
IB Operating Reserve - Supplemental Reserve Service 
19 Day Ahead 30,170 28.930 24.832 21.369 113.327 
20 Real Time (Balancing) 36,442 16.376 18.131 9.309 82.258 
21 Synchronous Condensing Charge 346 444 251 55 1.09S 
22 Operating Reserve • Spinning Reserve Service 67.664 70.734 53.025 78.770 270.193 
23 North American Electric ReHability Corporation Charge (NERC) 1.801 1.991 1.930 5.722 
24 PJM West Transition Charge 
25 Total Energy Components 286.820 235.71 S 217.426 261,604 1.001.565 
26 Total S - S 338,515 S 287.280 $ 276.756 S 317,156 S - S - s - s - s - s - S 1.219.706 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2011 NET METERING EXPENSES BY MONTH 

Line No. Description 

1 Residential 
2 Small Commercial & Industrial 
3 Large Commercial & Industrial - Primary 
4 Large Commercial & Industrial - Transmission 

(Al tB) (C) (D) [E) (F) (G) (H> (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) 
December January February March April May June July August September October November Total 

2010 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 Year-to-date 

290 $ 

4,664 $ 

7,407 $ 

- $ 

16 S 

669 $ 

1.449 S 

4 $ 

150 S 

- S 

310 

5,483 

8,656 

5 TOTAL NET METERING EXPENSE $ 12.361 S 2,134 $ 154 $ $ 14,649 

(fl 
o 
<D 
Q. 
C 

CD 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2011 KWH SALES BV MONTH 

(A) Ml (CJ |D| IE) 11 I D (W tn M) (Kl ( U (W 
Dtcombar Fabruary March April July Al»0LMl Svplmbaf Hotfemb*! Total 

L l M No. D«icriDtlon 1010 1011 2011 1011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 V a i M O ^ U n 

Res lOen t l i l 

1 Ac l ua l K W 1 S a l e ! Bil led 1.334.108.252 1.736.449,031 1.601,168.533 1.396.157.887 1.157.979.078 7,225.862.761 
2 L e s s : Ne l Melering 

7,225.862.761 

3 L e s s : Shoppers 512 493.231 680.752.195 636 4 31.103 559.321.167 471.040.827 2.860.038.523 
4 N e i K W H 821.515,021 1.055.696.836 064,737.430 636.636.720 686.838,251 4,385.824.258 
S L o s s F e d o r 1.0B047231 1,06047231 1,06047231 1.08047231 1.06047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1,08047231 1.08047231 1.06047231 1.06047231 
B K W H (or Use 91 Energy Allocation 887,732,280 1.140.651.199 1.042.372.080 904.178.904 742,217,759 
7 K W H % lor Energy E a p e m e AHocation 77.9% 78 2 * 78.8% 78 5% 78.1% 0.0% 0 0 % 0 0 % 0.0% 0 0 % 0.0% 0 0 % 

Sma l l Cc i m m e r c l a l f t I ndu lWa l 

8 Ac tua l K W H Sales Billed 877.491,297 981.735.571 937.569,231 914.146.596 838,136.441 4,549.079.136 
a L o s s : Net Metering 

10 L e s s : SHoppers 679 096 775 746.166.891 714.890.399 709.377.441 662.799.344 3,514.329.850 
11 Ne l K W H 198.394,522 233.569.680 222.676,632 204,786.155 175.337.097 1,034.749.266 
12 L o s s F a d o r 1 08047231 1 08047231 1,08047231 1 08047231 1.0S047231 1.08047231 1.0S047231 1.06047231 1,04047231 1.08047231 1.08047231 1,06047231 
13 K W H lor U s e in Energy Allocation 214.359.7 B7 252.386,572 240.568,312 221.247.402 189.446.878 
14 K W H 5t lor Energy Enponse Alloeauon 18 8% 17.3% 18 2 % 1 9 2 % 19.9% 0 0 % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0% 0.0% 

Large C o r n m e r c l a l & Indui t r la i - Pr imary 

15 Ac lua l K W H Sales Billed 494.711,770 491.785,090 489.038.660 499.122,640 473.986,260 2,446.644.660 
IB L e s s : NetMfitHnnp 
17 L e s s : SJioppers 470 995.650 470.743 350 458.309.970 481.934.950 457.309.950 2,337,293.670 
18 Ne l K W H 23.716,120 21.041.740 32.726.910 17.187.690 16.676,330 - 111.360,780 
19 Loss Factor 1 05364621 1.05364821 1.05364821 1.05364821 1.05364821 1.05364821 1.05364821 1.05364S21 1.05364821 1.05364821 1 05364821 1.05364821 
20 K W H for Use in Energy A l loca lon 24,986,447 22.170.592 34.464.757 18.109.779 17.570.985 
21 K W H % M r Enc lgy E i p e n l e Allocation 2 .2% 1.5% 2.6% 1.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 % 0.0% 0 0 % 

Large C o m m e r c i a l £ f rMut l j i a l - T ran t mltaEon 

22 Ac l ua l K W H Sales Bil led 45).009,400 411.553.300 533.705.000 476.570.086 487.553.700 2,360,391.466 
23 L e s s : Shoppers 430.517.600 3fie.-»26.400 527,776.600 469.04 5.400 487.043,000 2,291,811,200 
24 L e s s : Slcei ton Exclusion 
25 Ne l K W H 11.491,600 43,128.900 5.926,400 7.524.688 510.700 - 66.580.266 
28 Loss Factor 1.0268241 1,0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0268241 1.0266241 1.0268241 
27 K W H tor Use in Enorgy Al tocalon 11.796.652 44.263.740 6.085.370 7.726,528 524.396 _ 28 

T o u l 

K W H % lor Energy Expenso Allocation 1.0% 3.0% 0 5 % 0.7% 0 1 % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

29 Actua l K W H Sales Billed 3.157.320.719 3.621.522.992 3.561.481.644 3.285.997,208 2.957,655.498 16,583.978,063 
30 L e s s : Net Metering 
31 L e s s : Shoppers 2,102.103.456 2.268.087.636 2.335,410.072 2.219.678.658 2.076,193.121 _ 11,003.473.443 
32 L e s s : Sieelton Exclusion 
33 Net K W H 1.055.217.2W i.ssa.fjs.iis 1.226.071.572 1.066,316,251 6/8.462,378 - 5.560.504.620 

34 K W H for Usn in Energy Alkxat lon 1.138.880 366 1.459.471.103 1.323,540,519 1,151.262.614 949,760.021 B.022.914.623 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON 2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

OVER/IUNDER) COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

(A) (BJ 
Total 

Over/(Under) Interest on 

JE ) (F) (G) (H) [I) (J) [K) (L) 

Residential | Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm. & Industrial - Primary ] Large Comm. & Industrial • Transmission 

Interest on Interest on Interest on 
Line Interest Weighting Factor Collection Over/( Under) Ovei7(Under) Ove r/( Under) Over/(Under) Over/(Under) Ove r/( Under) Overr(Under) Over/f Under) Ove r/( Under) 

No. Month Rate [number of months) (2) Total (1) Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection 

1 December 2010 5.50% 12 S (1,945.976) S (107.028) 14,891 $ 819 (1.055,282) S (58,040) (502,693) S (27,648) (402.891) S (22,159) 

2 January 2011 5.75% 11 2,782.161 146,644 3.185.979 167,928 (859,678) (45.312) (296,831) (15.645) 752,690 39.673 

3 February 6.25% 10 1,373.112 71,516 1,820.739 94,830 (441,683) (23,004) 20,256 1,055 (26,200) (1.365) 

4 March 6.25% 9 482,622 22,623 960,059 45.003 (532,529) (24.962) 89,994 4.218 (34,903) (1,636) 

5 April 6 50% 8 (600.779) (26.034} 66,620 2.887 (624,224) (27,050) 9,144 396 (52,318) (2.267) 

6 May 7 - - - - - -
7 

8 

June 

July 

19 

18 

- - - - - -

9 August 17 - - - -
10 September 16 - - - -
11 October 15 - - - - -
12 November 14 

13 S 2.091.140 S 107,721 S 6.048.28B S 311,467 S (3.513.395) S (178,368) S (680.131) S (37,624) S 236,378 S 12,246 

(1) From Schedule 2, Lines 8, 15, 20 or 25 (or the respeclive month and rate group. 

(2) The interest calculation uses the overfunder) collections shown in columns E. G, I. or K times lha interest rate in column (A) divided by 12 to obtain the monthly interest amount 
The monthly amount calculated then is multiplied by the number of months in column (8). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period December 1. 2010 to April 30. 2011 

(A) (B) 

Residential 

(C) 

Transmission Service 

(D) 

Returned Through 

(E) 

Month KWH 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charge Revenues 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 
E Factor 

(.005011) $/KWH (2) Net TSC Revenue (3) 

December 2010 821,615,021 $ 2,596,131 $ 2,442,959 $ (1,130,592) 3,573,551 

January 2011 1,055,696,836 2,393,330 2,233,906 (5,289,951) 7,523,857 

February 2011 964,737,430 901.111 832,684 (4,834,166) 5,666,850 

March 2011 836,836,720 771,859 713,245 (4,193,273) 4,906,518 

April 2011 686,938,251 631,923 594,640 (3,442,153) 4,036,792 

May 2011 0 0 - - 0 

June 2011 0 0 - - 0 

July 2011 0 0 - - 0 

August 2011 0 0 - - 0 

September 2011 0 0 - - 0 

October 2011 0 0 - - -

November 2011 0 0 _ 

4,365,824,258 $ 7,294,354 : $ 6,817,434 $ (18,890,134) $ 25,707,568 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 

(2) November 30,2010 over(under) coilection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2011 application period. 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) for Ihe respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period December 1, 2010 to April 30. 2011 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Small Commercial & Industrial 

Month KWH 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charge Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.001341 $/KWH (2) Net TSC Revenue (3) 

December 2010 198,394,522 $ 549,565 ! E 517,141 $ (146,260) $ 663,401 

January 2011 233,569,680 861,334 810,051 313.312 496,738 

February 2011 222;678,832 1,136,868 1,068,722 298,703 770,019 

March 2011 204,769,155 1,050,599 987,625 274,679 712,946 

April 2011 175,337,097 900,861 847,711 235,199 612,512 

May 2011 0 0 - - 0 

June 2011 0 0 - - 0 

July 2011 0 0 - - 0 

August 2011 0 0 - - 0 

September 2011 0 0 - - 0 

October 2011 0 0 - - -

November 2011 0 0 

1,034,749,286 $ 4.499.227 ! E 4,231,249 $ 975,633 $ 3,255,617 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
{2) November 30, 2010 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2011 application period. 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) for the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period December 1. 2010 to April 30. 2011 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Large Commercial & Industrial - Primary 

Gross Transmission 
Transmission Service 

Charge Revenues 
Recouped Through 

E Factor 
Month KWH Service Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) .023755 $/KWH (2) Net TSC Revenue (3) 

December 2010 23,716,120 $ 73,017 ! $ 68,709 $ (21,527) $ 90,236 

January 2011 21,041,740 297,483 279,932 499,852 (219,920) 

February 2011 32,728,910 928,397 873,622 777,484 96,138 

March 2011 17,187,690 606,073 570,314 408,298 162,016 

April 2011 16,676,330 505,144 475,340 396,150 79,190 

May 2011 0 0 - - 0 

June 2011 0 0 - - 0 

July 2011 0 0 - - 0 

August 2011 0 0 - - 0 

September 2011 0 0 - - 0 

October 2011 0 0 - - -

November 2011 0 0 _ 

111.350.790 $ 2,410.114 ! E 2,267,917 $ 2,060,257 $ 207,659 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) November 30, 2010 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2011 application period. 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) for the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF 2011 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period December 1. 2010 to April 30. 2011 

(A) (B) 

Large Commercial & Industrial - Transmission 

(C) 

Transmission Service 

(D) 

Returned Through 

(E) 

Month KWH 
G r o s s Transmiss ion 

Serv ice Charge Revenues 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl . G ross Receipts Tax) (1) 
E Factor 

(.017751) $/KWH (2) Net T S C Revenue (3) 

December 2010 11,491,600 $ 19,061 3 ; 17,936 $ (19,433) $ 37,369 

January 2011 43,126,900 50,680 47,690 (765,533) 813,222 

February 2011 5,926,400 (82,526) (77,657) (105,198) 27,541 

March 2011 7.524,686 (120,129) (113,041) (133,568) 20,527 

Apr i l 2011 510,700 (6,756) (6.357) (9,065) 2,709 

May 2011 0 0 - - 0 

June 2011 0 0 - - 0 

July 2011 0 0 - - 0 

Augus t 2011 0 0 - - 0 

September 2011 0 0 - - 0 

October 2011 0 0 - -

November 2011 0 0 _ -

68,580,286 $ (139,670) I E (131,429) $ (1,032,797) $ 901,368 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) November 30, 2010 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2011 application period, 
(3) Column (C) less Column (D) for the respective month. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVER/fUNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

For The Period December 1. 2010 to April 30.2011 

(A) (B) (C) <D> IE) IF) |G) (H) (1) (J) 

| Tolal 1 Residential | Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm. & Indu sir ial - Primary | Large Comm. & Industrial - Transmiss ion | 

Ovor/(Und<jr) Over/(Under) Over7( Under) Over/(Under) Over/fUnder) 
Line (Refund)/ Balance (Refund)/ Balance (Refund)/ Balance (Refund)/ Balance (Refund)/ Balance 
No. Month Recovery (1) |2i Recovery (1) (21 Recovery (1) 12) Rec ove rv (1) (21 Recovery (1| (2) 

1 Balance - Decombef 1,201O{3) S 16.348.251 S 20,960,720 S (3,118,310) S (3,414.054) S 1.919.895 

2 December2010 S (1.317.812) 15.030.440 S (1.130,592) 19,830,128 S (146,260) (3,264,570) S (21,527) (3,435,581) S (19.433) 1.900.462 

3 January 2011 (5,242,319) 9,788,120 (5,289,951) 14.540,177 313,312 (2,951.258) 499.852 (2,935,729) (765,533) 1,134,930 

4 February 2011 (3,863,177) 5,924,943 (4,834.166) 9.706.011 298.703 (2,652,555) 777,484 (2,158,245) (105.198) 1,029,732 

5 March 2011 (3.643,665) 2,281.079 (4.193.273) 5,512.738 274,679 (2,377.876) 408.298 (1,749,947) (133.568) 896.163 

6 April 2011 (2.B19.669) (538,790) (3,442,153) 2,070,586 235,199 (2.142.677) 396,150 (1,353,797) (9,065) 887.098 

7 May 2011 (538.790) - 2,070.586 (2,142,677) - (1.353.797) - 887,098 

e June 2011 (538.790) 2.070.586 - (2.142.677) - (1.353,797) - 887.098 

9 July 2011 (536.790) • 2,070,586 (2,142,677) (1,353,797) 887.098 

10 August 2011 (536,790) 2,070,586 - (2,142,677) - (1,353,797) - 887,098 

i i Seplember 2011 (536,790) 2.070,586 - (2,142,877) - (1.353,797) - 887,098 

12 Octobsr 2011 (538,790) 2,070.586 - (2,142.677) - (1.353,797) - 887,098 

13 Novamber 2011 (538.790) 2,070,586 (2,142,677) (1.353,797) 887,098 

14 S (16,887.041) S (538,790) S (18.890.134) S 2,070.586 S 975,633 S (2.142.677) S 2.060,257 S (1.353.797) S (1,032.797) S 887,098 

(1) From Schedule 6, Column (D). for the respeclive monlh and rate group. 

(2) Calculaied using Line 1, Columns (B), (D), (F), (H)or(J) less the (Refund)/Recovery for Ihe 
respeclive month in Columns (A), (C), (E), (G) or (I), respecbvely. 

(3) The over(under) collection, induding applicable interest, at November 30,2010, as set forth on 
Schedule A, Line 5 for Ihe respeclive rate group, of Ihe Company's Final Proposed 2011 
Transmission Sen/ice Charge Filing dated December 15, 2010. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON 2010 TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

OVER/fUNDER) COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

| S | (C) (D) IE] (F) (G) |H) (1) (J) (K) (L) 

1 Total | | Resldenllal | Small Comm. & Industrial | Large Comm. 4 Industrial • Primary | Large Comm. & Industrial - Transmission | 

Ho. Month Rate 
•MtfitfhVir^ 

Factor 

Ove m Under) 
Cc'l'lttt'lbtl 

Total [1) 

Interesl on 
OveriVifrieef) 

Collection 
DverlVOnae/) 

Collection 

Interesl on 
Dveryyundej") 

Collection 
DverHUnder) 

Collection 

Interest on 
Dvertj Under) 

Collection 
OveiflUnder) 

Collection 

Interest on 
Over/fUnder] 

Collection 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

Interest on 
Over/( Under) 

Collection 

1 Decern Der 2009 6.25% 19/12 S S S $ S 

2 January 2010 6.25% 23/12 - 734.303 87,963 7,103 851 (353,389) (42,333) (388,017) (46.481) 

3 February 6.50% 22/12 - 489.794 58,367 4.738 565 (235.717) (28.090) (25S.815) (30.842) 

4 March 6.80% 21/12 471.255 53,605 4.559 519 (226,795) (25.798) (249,019) (28.326) 

5 Aprtt 5.50% 20/12 427.096 46.268 4.132 448 (205.543) (2Z267) (225.635) (24.449) 

6 May 6.50% 19/12 426.560 43.900 4,126 425 (205.285) (21,127) (225.401) (23.196) 

7 June 6.75% 18/12 556,813 56.376 5,386 545 (267.971) (27.132) (294,228) (29,791) 

8 July 6.25% 17/12 546.472 48.386 5,2B7 463 (262.994) (23.286) (288.765) (25,568) 

g Aug u Jl 6.00W 16/12 546.529 43.723 5.2B7 423 (263.021) (21,042) (288,795) (23,104) 

10 September 6.00% 15/12 523.216 39,241 5.062 380 (251,802) (18,885) (276.476) (20.736) 

i i October 5.50% 14/12 534.080 34,271 5.166 331 (257.030) (16.493) (282.216) (18,109) 

12 November 5.50% 13/12 513.750 30.611 4.969 296 (247.246) (14.732) [271.4731 (16,175) 

13 s s S 5.769.86B S 542.713 S 55.815 S 5.251 S (2.776.793) S (261.185) S (3.048.890) S (286.779) 

Original 1 Merest Recorded 
Original Filed Amounl 

Revised Amount including interesl 
through November 2011 

393,796 
6.163.664 

6.312,581 

3.806 
59.621 

61.066 

(189.515) 
(2.966,308) 

(3.037.978) 

(208.087) 
(3,256.977) 

(3.335.669) 

Incremental Interest 146.917 1,445 (71.670) (78.692) 

Note: The da ta shown on this schedule has been modified f rom Its original submission to reflect the effect of a self-reported audit adjustment 
associated with an allocation factor correction recorded In ihe month of March 2011. 
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From: (610)774-6908 
Karen Posten 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th St 

Allentown, PA 18101 
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ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
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HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 13MAY11 
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After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.Fed Ex will not be responsible for any claim 
in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery.or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional 
charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, induding 
intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 
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